

## Planning & Development

225 4th Street North Fargo, ND 58102 Office: 701.241.1474 | Fax: 701.241.1526 Email: planning@FargoND.gov www.FargoND.gov

## ARTS AND CULTURE COMMISSION Wednesday, February 19, 2025 | 4:00 PM City Commission Chambers AGENDA

1.	We	lcome	and	Introd	ductions
----	----	-------	-----	--------	----------

<ol><li>Approve Agenda &amp; Minu</li></ol>	utes
---	------

3.

4.

5.

a. November 20, 2024	Action Item			
b. February 10, 2025 (informational meeting)	Action Item			
Board Appointments	Action Item			
ROI: Ripples of Impact Final Document Recommendation	Action Item			
Communications Plan – Presentation by Communications and Government Affairs Department				

6. 2025 Work Items and Staff Report

7. Adjourn - Next Meeting: May 21, 2025

Arts and Culture Commission meetings are broadcast live on cable channel TV Fargo 56 and can be seen live by video stream on <a href="https://www.FargoND.gov/streaming">www.FargoND.gov/streaming</a>. They are rebroadcast each Saturday at 4:00 p.m. Minutes are available on the City of Fargo Web site at <a href="https://www.FargoND.gov/artsandculture">www.FargoND.gov/artsandculture</a>.

People with disabilities who plan to attend the meeting and need special accommodations should contact the Planning Office at 701.241.1474 or TDD at 701.241.8258. Please contact us at least 48 hours before the meeting to give our staff adequate time to make arrangements.